15W DC-DC Converter P15D-Series
● Efficiency up to 92 %
● Wide 2:1 input range
● 1500 VDC isolation
● Continuous short circuit protection
● Five � sided continuous shield
● Standard package 2� x 1� x 0.4�
Model selection guide
Typ Input nominal voltage
[VDC]
Output voltage
[VDC]
Output current
[mA]
Efficiency typ.
[%]
Single output
P15D123R3S 9...18 3.3 3000 83
P15D1205S 9...18 5.0 3000 83
P15D127R2S 9...18 7.2 2083 83
P15D1209S 9...18 9.0 1667 84
P15D1212S 9...18 12.0 1250 85
P15D1215S 9...18 15.0 1000 85
P15D1218S 9...18 18.0 833 86
P15D1224S 9...18 24.0 625 86
P15D243R3S 18...36 3.3 3000 84
P15D2405S 18...36 5.0 3000 85
P15D247R2S 18...36 7.2 2083 86
P15D2409S 18...36 9.0 1667 87
P15D2412S 18...36 12.0 1250 88
P15D2415S 18...36 15.0 1000 88
P15D2418S 18...36 18.0 833 89
P15D2424S 18...36 24.0 625 90
P15D483R3S 36...72 3.3 3000 85
P15D4805S 36...72 5.0 3000 86
P15D487R2S 36...72 7.2 2083 86
P15D4809S 36...72 9.0 1667 87
P15D4812S 36...72 12.0 1250 89
P15D4815S 36...72 15.0 1000 89
P15D4818S 36...72 18.0 833 90
P15D4824S 36...72 24.0 625 92
Dual output
P15D123R3D 9...18 ±3.3 ±1500 83
P15D1205D 9...18 ±5.0 ±1500 83
P15D127R2D 9...18 ±7.2 ±1042 83
P15D1209D 9...18 ±9.0 ±833 84
P15D1212D 9...18 ±12.0 ±625 85
P15D1215D 9...18 ±15.0 ±500 85
P15D1218D 9...18 ±18.0 ±417 86
P15D1224D 9...18 ±24.0 ±312 86
P15D243R3D 18...36 ±3.3 ±1500 83
P15D2405D 18...36 ±5.0 ±1500 85
P15D247R2D 18...36 ±7.2 ±1042 86
P15D2409D 18...36 ±9.0 ±833 87
P15D2412D 18...36 ±12.0 ±625 88
P15D2415D 18...36 ±15.0 ±500 88
P15D2418D 18...36 ±18.0 ±417 89
P15D2424D 18...36 ±24.0 ±312 90
P15D483R3D 36...72 ±3.3 ±1500 84
P15D4805D 36...72 ±5.0 ±1500 86
P15D487R2D 36...72 ±7.2 ±1042 86
P15D4809D 36...72 ±9.0 ±833 87
P15D4812D 36...72 ±12.0 ±625 89
P15D4815D 36...72 ±15.0 ±500 89
P15D4818D 36...72 ±18.0 ±417 89
P15D4824D 36...72 ±24.0 ±312 90
Page 1 of 2
Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Gründenstrasse 82
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8247 Flurlingen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: power@hy-line.ch
15W DC-DC Converter P15D-Series
Specifications
Input
Voltage range 12 VDC, 9�18 VDC
24 VDC, 18�36 VDC
48 VDC, 36�72 VDC
Filter Capacitors
Isolation:
Rated voltage 1500 VDC
Resistance 109 Ω
Capacitance 500 pF, typ.
Output
Voltage accuracy ± 1%, max
Voltage balance
(dual outputs)
± 1%
Ripple and noise
(at 20 MHz BW)
100 mVp-p, max
Short circuit protection Continuous
Over load protection 130 %, typ.
Short circuit restart Automatic
Line voltage regulation ± 0.5%, max.
Load voltage regulation ± 0.5%, max.
Temperature coefficient ± 0.02% / °C
Dimensions
Output ripple and noise reduction
Page 2 of 2
General
Efficiency 83..92 %
Switching frequency 200 kHz, typ.
Environmental
Operating temperatur
(ambient)
-40 °C to +85 °C
Case temperature 100 °C, max.
Storage temperature -40 °C to +125 °C
Derating None required
Humidity Up to 90%,
non-condensing
Cooling Free-air convection
Physical
Dimensions 50.80 x 25.40 x 10.16 mm
Weight 46.0 g
Case material Nickel-coated copper metal
Life Support Policy: HY-LINE does not authorize the use of any of its products for use in life support devices or systems
without the express written approval of an officer of the Company. Life support systems are devices which support or
sustain life, and whose failure to perform, when properly used in accordance with instructions for use provided in the
labeling, can be reasonably expected to result in significant injury to the user.
Rev: 6 / 05f
Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Gründenstrasse 82
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8247 Flurlingen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: power@hy-line.ch
To reduce ripple and noise, it is recommended to use
1µF ceramic and a 10µF electrolytic capacitors to the
output Scope       Load
+input    +output
DC/DC -
Converter
-input     -output
              +
DC Power
Source
               -
All dimensions in mm (inches)
Tolerance ±0.25 mm (±0.01)
Stand offs
Bottom view
Common
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9